© 2015 Hatco Corporation
THERM-MAX
Salamander
TMS Series
Installation and Operating Manual
For and non- Models
P/N 07.04.582.00
Salamander

Heating Mode
Selector
MODEL DESIGNATION
T M S - 1 H
THERM-MAX
Salamander
Capacity = Full-Size
Gastronorm Pan
H = COOK and HOLD Functions
No Character = COOK Function Only
Model Designation
4 Form No. TMSCEM-0615
Model Voltage Hertz Phase Watts Amps Shipping Weight
TMS-1H 230 50/60 1 4000 17.4 72 kg (159 lbs.)
TMS-1 230 50/60 1 4000 17.4 72 kg (159 lbs.)
230/400 50/60 3 4000 8.7 72 kg (159 lbs.)
200 50/60 3 4000 13.7 72 kg (159 lbs.)
Model Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Footprint
Width (D)
Footprint
Depth (E)
Cooking
Width (F)
Cooking
Depth (G)
Cooking
Height (H)
TMS-1H and
TMS-1
600 mm
(23-5/8″)
510 mm
(20-1/8″)
546 mm
(21-1/2″)
520 mm
(20-1/2″)
380 mm
(15″)
540 mm
(21-1/4″)
365 mm
(14-5/16″)
50 to 212 mm
(2″ to 8-1/4″)
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Rating Chart
NOTE: Shipping weight includes packaging.
Dimensions
Form No. TMSCEM-0615 5
Front View Side View
A
FFF
D E
G
C
H
B
INSTALLATION
6 Form No. TMSCEM-0615
General
THERM-Max Salamanders are shipped with most components
pre-assembled. Care should be taken when unpacking the
shipping carton to avoid damage to the unit and the
components enclosed. The salamander can be placed on a
countertop or mounted to a brick or cement wall. The following
installation instructions must be performed before operating the
salamander.
ELECTRIC SHOCk HAzARD:
• Unit must be installed by a qualified electrician.
Installation must conform to all local electrical codes.